11 First time home buyers are defined as those individuals who do not have a history of mortgage loans.  
12 Classification of centres as per Annex 1 of RBI’s circular  
13 EWS are defined as individuals having an annual income up to Rs. 3,00,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs) as per PMAY-U 
14 LIG are defined as individuals having an annual income between Rs.3,00,001 (Rupees Three Lakhs One) up to Rs.6,00,000 (Rupees Six Lakhs) as per PMAY-U 
15 Weaker sections defined under RBI’s PSL criteria 
16 Underserved communities are defined as individuals in areas with a population of less than 49,000 (tier -3 to tier-6 Cities and/ or having an income below INR 6 lakhs p.a.